
B.—7a 10

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

.tern

MINISTEE OF PUBLIC WOEKS—continued.
191 1-13.

VOTE No. 95—continued.
General—continued.

Departmental Buildings—continued.
Wellington —

New strong-rooms (on account of £2,000)
Government Printing Office (additions), (on

account)
Old Parliament Buildings (alterations to pro-

vide office accommodation, renovations, &c.)
Fireproof Offices for Stamps and Native De-

partments (on account)
Dominion Museum (on account)
Public Works workshop, store, and store-

keeper's residence (on account)
Contribution towards cost of extending sewer

along Waterloo Quay
Reclamation and fencing of store sites and

yards for Government Departments (on
account)

Magazines ab Shelly Bay, including tram-line,
removal, &c, of magazine-keeper's house ...

Blenheim (additions and alterations)
Greymouth (site for explosives-magazine)
Hokitika
Christchurch—

Government Buildings (installing fire-alarms)
New building (on account)

Dunedin—
Government Buildings (installing fire-alarms)
New powder-magazine

Invercargill
High Commissioner's Office,London (on account)

Land, buildings, stores, &c.
Preparation of plans, &c.

£ £

1 ,00018
19

4,000
20

650
21

5,000
2,00022
3 ,000

24
260

2,5

9 ,000
2G

1,150
4 ,0t)0

400
5,750

27
28
29

30
3!

375
30 ,000

32
33
84
35
36
87

450
1,000
1,500
1,000
1,000

500

Total required for current year—Vote No. 95 ... 132 ,130
51,000

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

VOTE No. 96.
Judicial—Courthouses—

Kaitaia
Kaikohe
Hikurangi (additions)
Waipu
Warkworth (converting Police-station into

Courthouse)
Auckland (new building) *-.
Auckland (caretaker'sresidence) ...
Hamilton (additions)
Otorohanga
Te Kuiti (drainage, water, and lighting)
Taumarunui (drainage, water, and lighting)
New Plymouth (additions)
Ohakune
Eaetihi
Wanganui
Taihape (drainage, water-supply, and lighting)...
Masterton
Martinborough (site and building)...
Wellington (strong-room accommodation)
Takaka
Coliingwood (Clerk of Court's house), (drainage

and improvements)

900
975
525
600

250
13,250

500
180
900
150
100
ICO
825
700

4,000
100

1,400
500
250
500

160


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

