$Appropriations \ for \ \ Public \ \ Works \ \ Services.$

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

ltem		1912–13.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 95—continued.	£	£
	GENERAL—continued.		
	Departmental Buildings—continued. Wellington—		
18	New strong-rooms (on account of £2,000)	1,000	
19	Government Printing Office (additions), (on account)	4,000	
20	Old Parliament Buildings (alterations to pro-		
21	vide office accommodation, renovations, &c.) Fireproof Offices for Stamps and Native De-	650	
21	partments (on account)	5 ,000	
22	Dominion Museum (on account) Public Works workshop, store, and store-	2,000	
23	keeper's residence (on account)	3 ,000	
24	Contribution towards cost of extending sewer		
25	along Waterloo Quay Reclamation and fencing of store sites and	260	
	yards for Government Departments (on		
26	account) Magazines at Shelly Bay, including tram-line,	9 ,000	
20	removal, &c., of magazine-keeper's house	1 ,150	
27	Blenheim (additions and alterations)	4,000	
28 29	Greymouth (site for explosives-magazine) Hokitika	400 5,750	
	Christchurch—	1	
30 31	Government Buildings (installing fire-alarms) New building (on account)	$\begin{bmatrix} 375 \\ 30,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
91.	Dunedin-	30,000	
32	Government Buildings (installing fire-alarms)	1,000	
$\frac{33}{34}$	New powder-magazine Invercargill	1,500	
35	High Commissioner's Office, London (on account)	1,000	
$\frac{36}{37}$	Land, buildings, stores, &c Preparation of plans, &c	1,000	
	•	100 120	
	Total required for current year—Vоте No. 95	132 ,130	51,000
	VOTE No. 96.		
	Judicial—		
1	Courthouses— Kaitaia	900	
2	Kaikohe	975	
3 4	Hikurangi (additions) Waipu	525 600	
5	Warkworth (converting Police-station into	250	
6	Auckland (new building)	13,250	
7 8	Auckland (caretaker's residence) Hamilton (additions)	500 180	
9	Otorohanga	900	
10	Te Kuiti (drainage, water, and lighting)	150	
$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	Taumarunui (drainage, water, and lighting) New Plymouth (additions)	100 100	
13	Ohakune	825	
14 15	Raetihi Wanganui	700 4,000	
16	Taihape (drainage, water-supply, and lighting)	100	
17 18	Masterton Martinborough (site and building)	1,400 560	
19	Wellington (strong-room accommodation)	250	
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Takaka Collingwood (Clerk of Court's house), (drainage	500	
41	and improvements) (drainage	160	